



City of Palm Desert  
**CP - Capital Improvement Projects**  
 Jess Culpeper, Director of Capital Projects  
 73-510 Fred Waring Drive, Palm Desert, CA 92260

**EVALUATION TABULATION**  
 IFB No. CST00006  
Haystack Road Curb Ramps & Class II Bikeway  
 RESPONSE DEADLINE: July 26, 2024 at 10:00 am  
 Report Generated: Thursday, August 1, 2024

**SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS**

Vendor	Total
All American Asphalt	\$551,177.00
Pavement Coatings Co.	\$620,724.55

**TABLE 1**

Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	All American Asphalt		Pavement Coatings Co.	
					Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$19,500.90	\$19,500.90	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
X	2	Construction Schedule	1	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
X	3	Contractor Staking	1	LS	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
X	4	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00
X	5	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
X	6	SWPP/Environmental Protection Plan	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
X	7	Remove Existing AC Pavement and Base	394	SF	\$8.00	\$3,152.00	\$12.25	\$4,826.50

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. CST00006

Haystack Road Curb Ramps & Class II Bikeway

Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	All American Asphalt		Pavement Coatings Co.	
					Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	8	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
X	9	Remove Existing PCC Sidewalk	1529	SF	\$4.00	\$6,116.00	\$5.15	\$7,874.35
X	10	Asphalt Concrete	10	TONS	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$410.00	\$4,100.00
X	11	Slurry Seal	389977	SF	\$0.30	\$116,993.10	\$0.26	\$101,394.02
X	13	PCC Curb Ramp with Detectable Waring Surface	8	EA	\$5,650.00	\$45,200.00	\$9,250.00	\$74,000.00
X	14	PCC Sidewalk	804	SF	\$15.00	\$12,060.00	\$12.30	\$9,889.20
X	15	6" Curb Type 1	307	LF	\$50.00	\$15,350.00	\$56.65	\$17,391.55
X	16	12" Curb Type 1	24	LF	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	\$87.50	\$2,100.00
X	17	Cross Gutter and Spandrel	2680	SF	\$25.00	\$67,000.00	\$24.70	\$66,196.00
X	18	Sign Post	6	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$386.00	\$2,316.00
X	19	Sign Panel	20	EA	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
X	20	6" White Roadway Markings (Paint)	36302	LF	\$1.00	\$36,302.00	\$0.78	\$28,315.56
X	21	8" White Roadway Markings (Paint)	2614	LF	\$1.00	\$2,614.00	\$4.59	\$11,998.26
X	22	12" White Roadway Markings (Paint)	145	LF	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$6.05	\$877.25
X	23	6" Yellow Roadway markings (Paint)	10402	LF	\$1.00	\$10,402.00	\$0.80	\$8,321.60
X	24	8" Yellow Roadway Markings (Paint)	54	LF	\$5.00	\$270.00	\$1.48	\$79.92

EVALUATION TABULATION

PUBLIC WORKS - Haystack Road Curb Ramps & Class II Bikeway

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. CST00006

Haystack Road Curb Ramps & Class II Bikeway

Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	All American Asphalt		Pavement Coatings Co.	
					Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	25	Bike and Golf Cart Symbol	23	EA	\$2,300.00	\$52,900.00	\$1,632.00	\$37,536.00
X	26	High Visibility Bike Lane Extension Green (Thermoplastic)	216	SF	\$29.00	\$6,264.00	\$12.50	\$2,700.00
X	27	Ladder Crosswalk (Paint)	2427	SF	\$3.00	\$7,281.00	\$6.12	\$14,853.24
X	28	Pavement Markings Words and Symbols (Paint)	1039	SF	\$5.00	\$5,195.00	\$8.10	\$8,415.90
X	29	Raised Pavement Markers	612	EA	\$6.00	\$3,672.00	\$6.60	\$4,039.20
X	30	Pavement Markings Removal	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Total						\$551,177.00		\$620,724.55